

Reference: FOI.ICB-2425/062

Subject: Weight Management Services

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Does your ICB commission Tier 3 weight management service?	Yes
2. If answer to question 1 was yes: A. In 2023/24 how much did your ICB spend on Tier 3 weight management services? B. Who is commissioned to provide the Tier 3 services? C. What are the start and end dates on these contracts? D. How many patients are your Tier 3 services commissioned to provide care for? E. Do the Tier 3 services you commission include pharmacotherapy? F. Are your Tier 3 services face-to-face only, or do you commission a digital-only weight management service?	A. The ICB commissions this service as part of a block with our NHS providers. This information is held by the providers. B. North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT) and Oviva C. 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025 D. We do not limit the number of patients accessing the service in this manner. E. Yes F. Both

3. If answer to question 1 was no, do you have any plans to commission Tier 3 services in 2024/25?	N/A
4. Were patients prescribed Wegovy (semaglutide) in your ICB area in 2023/24?	No
5. If answer to question 4 was yes: A. How many patients were prescribed Wegovy in 2023/24? B. Clinicians from which organisations prescribed Wegovy in 2023/24?	N/A
6. Are there any plans to review your Tier 2 and Tier 3 weight management services in 2024/25?	The ICB does not hold this information.
7. Who in your organisation would be responsible for the commissioning of weight management services and/or diabetes? Please provide name, position and contact details where possible.	All enquiries should be sent to bnssg.acutecontracting@nhs.net

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 12 June 2024 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.